161,059   153,610   459,331   (2,462)

LG Chem Industrial Materials Inc.
1
   55,760   38,551   48,265   4,182

LG Holdings (HK) Ltd.   310,093   -  -  25,890
Compact Power Inc.   8,275   7,292   13,475   (144)
LG Chem (Tianjin) Engineering

Plastics Co., Ltd.  35,559   19,749   51,043   3,682
LG Chem Display Materials

(Beijing) Co., Ltd.

 24,883   11,682   11,714   1,518
Tianjin LG Bohai Chemical Co.,

Ltd.

  443,267   288,448   391,620   3,189

LG Chem Europe GmbH   33,485   28,848   91,816   889
LG Chem Brasil, Ltd.  258   -  -  -
LG Chem Poland Sp. Z.O.O  39,483   31,287   17,398   (1,904)
TECWIN Co, Ltd.  31,429   17,051   56,823   3,626

  ￦  3,396,670  ￦ 1,880,973  ￦ 4,675,481  ￦  (20,269)

LG Chem, Ltd.
Notes to Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2009 and 2008

 28

To conform with the Company’s accounting policies and accounting estimates, certain overseas
equity method investees’ useful lives and deferred tax accounting were adjusted.  Summary of
these adjustments is as follows:

(in millions of Korean won)  2009

Investee

Net Asset Value

before

Adjustments  Adjustments

Net Asset

Value after

Adjustments

Tianjin LG Dagu Chemical Co., Ltd.   ￦   91,556  ￦   (37,933)  ￦   53,623

Ningbo LG Yongxing Chemical Co., Ltd.   268,439  (19,869)  248,570
LG Chemical India Pvt. Ltd.  46,987  (3,636)  43,351
LG Chemical (Guangzhou)

Engineering Plastics Co., Ltd.   31,441  (907)  30,534
LG Chem (Nanjing) Information &

Electronics Materials Co., Ltd  173,664  (4,328)  169,426
LG Chem (China) Investment Co., Ltd.  51,179   (40)   51,139
LG Chem (Tianjin) Engineering

Plastics Co., Ltd.  20,857  (16)  20,841
LG Chem Display Materials (Beijing) Co., Ltd  13,743  (240)  13,503
Tianjin LG Bohai Chemical Co., Ltd.  154,671  (3,203)  151,468

 (in millions of Korean won)  2008

Investee

Net Asset Value

before

Adjustments  Adjustments

Net Asset

Value after

Adjustments

Tianjin LG Dagu Chemical Co., Ltd.   ￦   79,900  ￦   (47,468)  ￦   32,432

Tianjin LG New Building Materials Co., Ltd.   64,808  (6,863)  57,945
Ningbo LG Yongxing Chemical Co., Ltd.   192,145  (12,961)   179,184
LG Chemical India Pvt. Ltd.  54,455  474   54,929
LG Vina Chemical J/V Company  3,169  341   3,510
LG Hausys America, Inc.  12,283  1,084   13,367
LG Chemical (Guangzhou)

Engineering Plastics Co., Ltd.   22,978  (773)  22,205
LG Chem (China) Investment Co., Ltd.  46,097  241   46,338
LG Chem Poland Sp. Z.O.O  7,655  541   8,196
LG Chem (Tianjin) Engineering

Plastics Co., Ltd.  15,833   (23)   15,810

LG Chem, Ltd.
Notes to Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2009 and 2008

 29

9.   Property, Plant and Equipment

(in millions of Korean won)   2009  2008

Buildings  ￦   1,029,994  ￦   1,092,373

Structures  495,541  510,824
Machinery and equipment  4,846,537  4,892,001
Vehicles  27,373  30,773
Tools and furniture  424,542  671,917
Construction-in-progress  484,509  286,851
Others   17,978  -

  7,326,474  7,197,888
Less: Accumulated depreciation  (3,909,062)  (4,183,635)

Accumulated impairment loss  (47,819)  (12,301)

  3,369,593  3,001,952